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New Jersey Behavioral Risk Factor Survey Advisory Committee 

(NJBRFSAC) 
Member List (10/21/24) 

 
Sarah R. Allred, PhD 
Faculty Director, Walter Rand Institute for Public Affairs 
Associate Professor and Associate Chair 
Department of Psychology 
Rutgers – Camden 
srallred@camden.rutgers.edu 
 
Amanda Birnbaum, PhD 
Professor, Public Health, College for Community Health 
Montclair State University 
birnbauma@montclair.edu 
 
Carolina Borges, PhD 
Associate Professor of Epidemiology & Public Health 
The College of New Jersey 
borgesc@tcnj.edu 
 
Norma Bowe, PhD, RN 
Professor, College of Education 
Kean University 
nbowe@kean.edu 
 
Perry Halkitis, PhD, MS, MPH       
Dean, Rutgers School of Public Health 
Director, Center for Health, Identity, Behavior & Prevention 
perry.halkitis@rutgers.edu 
 

Alternate for Dr. Halkitis: 
Kristen Krause, PhD, MPH 
Deputy Director, Center for Health, Identity, Behavior & Prevention 
Kk957@sph.rutgers.edu 

 
Ashley Koning, PhD 
Assistant Research Professor 
Director, Eagleton Center for Public Interest Polling 
Eagleton Institute of Politics, Rutgers University 
akoning@rutgers.edu 
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Maya Harlow, MS, MCHES, REHS, HO 
Health Officer 
Essex County Health Department 
mharlow@dchs.essexcountynj.org 
  

Alternate: 
Geraldine Cespedes, 
COVID Coordinator 
gcespedes@dchs.essexcountynj.org 

 
Michelle Bover Manderski, PhD, MPH 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Biostatistics & Epidemiology 
School of Public Health, Rutgers Biomedical Health Sciences  
Affiliate  
Rutgers Institute for Nicotine and Tobacco Studies 
bovermi@ints.rutgers.edu 
 
Annarelly (Annie) McNair, MPH, HO 
Director/Health Officer 
Kearny Department of Public Health 
amcnair@kearnynj.org 
 
Amanda Medina-Forrester, MS 
Executive Director, Office of Minority & Multicultural Health 
New Jersey Department of Health 
amanda.medina-forrester@doh.nj.gov 
           

Alternate:  
 David Carmona, MPH 
 Research Scientist 
 david.carmona@doh.nj.gov  
 
Erin O’Neill, PhD 
Faculty, Health Sciences 
New Jersey City University 
eoneill@njcu.edu 
 
Eunice Park, PhD 
Assistant Professor, Public Health, College for Community Health 
Montclair State University 
parke@montclair.edu 
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Nayeli Salazar de Noguera, PhD 
Urban Health Systems & Health Equity Postdoctoral Fellow 
Kean University 
nsalazar@kean.edu 
 
Brenda Seals, PhD 
Professor of Public Health  
The College of New Jersey 
sealsb@tcnj.edu  
 
Naa-solo Tettey, PhD 
Associate Professor 
William Paterson University 
tetteyn@wpunj.edu 
 
Pauline Thomas, MD 
Director, Preventive Medicine Residency 
Department of Medicine 
Rutgers New Jersey Medical School 
pauline.thomas@rutgers.edu 
 
Robert Weaver, PhD 
Professor, Health & Exercise Science 
Rowan University 
weaverr@rowan.edu 
 
 
NJBRFSAC Facilitated by the New Jersey Behavioral Risk Factor Survey Team: 
 
Barbara Bolden, PhD, MS 
Director, Center for Health Statistics 
barbara.bolden@doh.nj.gov 
 
Marie-Carme Franklin, MPH 
Epidemiologist 
marie-carme.franklin@doh.nj.gov 
 
Kenneth O’Dowd, PhD, MS 
Research Scientist / NJBRFS Coordinator 
kenneth.odowd@doh.nj.gov 
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